
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16131 0 16131 0 16131 0 16131 0 15154 0 15154 0 15154 0 15154 0 438634 0 438634 0 0% 0%

2 0 19714 0 19714 0 35845 0 35845 0 15503 0 15503 0 30657 0 30657 0 442845 0 442845 0 0% 0%

3 0 19046 0 19046 0 54891 0 54891 0 16773 0 16773 0 47430 0 47430 0 445118 0 445118 0 0% 0%

4 0 4014 0 4014 0 58904 0 58904 0 18169 0 18169 0 65599 0 65599 0 430963 0 430963 0 0% 0%

5 0 7528 0 7528 0 66433 0 66433 0 17247 0 17247 0 82846 0 82846 0 421244 0 421244 0 0% 0%

6 0 11968 0 11968 0 78400 0 78400 0 18680 0 18680 0 101526 0 101526 0 414531 0 414531 0 0% 0%

7 0 3952 0 3952 0 82352 0 82352 0 18695 0 18695 0 120221 0 120221 0 399788 0 399788 0 0% 0%

8 0 20046 0 20046 0 102399 0 102399 0 17096 0 17096 0 137317 0 137317 0 402739 0 402739 0 0% 0%

9 0 24114 0 24114 0 126512 0 126512 0 19272 0 19272 0 156589 0 156589 0 407581 0 407581 0 0% 0%

10 0 23912 0 23912 0 150424 0 150424 0 16521 0 16521 0 173110 0 173110 0 414971 0 414971 0 0% 0%

11 0 4222 0 4222 0 154646 0 154646 0 14943 0 14943 0 188052 0 188052 0 404251 0 404251 0 0% 0%

12 0 16136 0 16136 0 170782 0 170782 0 16551 0 16551 0 204603 0 204603 0 403836 0 403836 0 0% 0%

13 0 23722 0 23722 0 194504 0 194504 0 16546 0 16546 0 221149 0 221149 0 411012 0 411012 0 0% 0%

14 0 11568 0 11568 0 206072 0 206072 0 17688 0 17688 0 238837 0 238837 0 404892 0 404892 0 0% 0%

15 0 15969 0 15969 0 222042 0 222042 0 18556 0 18556 0 257393 0 257393 0 402306 0 402306 0 0% 0%

16 0 12136 0 12136 0 234177 0 234177 0 18199 0 18199 0 275592 0 275592 0 396242 0 396242 0 0% 0%

17 0 11863 0 11863 0 246040 0 246040 0 18740 0 18740 0 294332 0 294332 0 389365 0 389365 0 0% 0%

18 0 7749 0 7749 0 253788 0 253788 0 18618 0 18618 0 312950 0 312950 0 378495 0 378495 0 0% 0%

19 0 39805 0 39805 0 293593 0 293593 0 18255 0 18255 0 331205 0 331205 0 400045 0 400045 0 0% 0%

20 0 15751 0 15751 0 309344 0 309344 0 18704 0 18704 0 349909 0 349909 0 397092 0 397092 0 0% 0%

21 0 24608 0 24608 0 333952 0 333952 0 18247 0 18247 0 368156 0 368156 0 403453 0 403453 0 0% 0%

22 0 3986 0 3986 0 337937 0 337937 0 18554 0 18554 0 386710 0 386710 0 388885 0 388885 0 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 337937 0 337937 0 18656 0 18656 0 405365 0 405365 0 370229 0 370229 0 0% 0%

24 0 3949 0 3949 0 341887 0 341887 0 17792 0 17792 0 423157 0 423157 0 356387 0 356387 0 0% 0%

25 0 15244 0 15244 0 357130 0 357130 0 16851 0 16851 0 440008 0 440008 0 354779 0 354779 0 0% 0%

26 0 13438 0 13438 0 370568 0 370568 0 16487 0 16487 0 456495 0 456495 0 351730 0 351730 0 0% 0%

27 0 27599 0 27599 0 398167 0 398167 0 17060 0 17060 0 473555 0 473555 0 362269 0 362269 0 0% 0%

28 0 23288 0 23288 0 421456 0 421456 0 18686 0 18686 0 492241 0 492241 0 366872 0 366872 0 0% 0%

29 0 23582 0 23582 0 445038 0 445038 0 18188 0 18188 0 510429 0 510429 0 372266 0 372266 0 0% 0%

30 0 19591 0 19591 0 464629 0 464629 0 18240 0 18240 0 528669 0 528669 0 373616 0 373616 0 0% 0%

31 0 25666 0 25666 0 490295 0 490295 0 18222 0 18222 0 546891 0 546891 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 437657 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of May 2024  from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 110000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 53000 MT, SECL Flexi- 8000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 607000 0 607000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  May 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15154 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15503 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16773 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18169 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17247 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18680 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18695 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17096 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19272 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16521 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14943 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16551 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16546 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17688 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18556 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18199 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18740 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18618 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18255 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18704 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18247 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18554 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18656 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17792 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16851 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16487 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17060 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18686 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18188 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18240 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18222 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 437657 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of May 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 648032 0 648032 0 1670027 0 1670027 0 486739 0 486739 0 1527783 0 1527783 0 709099 0 709099 27080 6% 5%

Jul-24 0 0 423593 0 423593 0 2093619 0 2093619 0 481203 0 481203 0 2008985 0 2008985 0 651489 0 651489 3661 1% 1%

Aug-24 0 0 312739 0 312739 0 2406358 0 2406358 0 597655 0 597655 0 2606640 0 2606640 0 366573 0 366573 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 525355 0 525355 0 2931713 0 2931713 0 532195 0 532195 0 3138835 0 3138835 0 359733 0 359733 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 522502 0 522502 0 3454215 0 3454215 0 528604 0 528604 0 3667439 0 3667439 0 353631 0 353631 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 3949786 0 3949786 0 430812 0 430812 0 4098252 0 4098252 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4445166 0 4445166 0 417907 0 417907 0 4516159 0 4516159 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 4945117 0 4945117 0 554261 0 554261 0 5070420 0 5070420 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5454461 0 5454461 0 377209 0 377209 0 5447629 0 5447629 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5945698 0 5945698 0 506981 0 506981 0 5954610 0 5954610 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 27080 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-24 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 30741 0 30741 0 3661 0 3661 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 481203 1% 1%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 597655 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 0 30741 0 30741 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0

7 27 27 0 0 27

8 61 88 27 27 61

9 88 176 60 87 88

10 73 248 50 137 111

11 35 284 146 284 0

12 0 284 0 284 0

13 93 377 0 284 93

14 114 491 107 391 100

15 49 540 100 491 49

16 113 652 48 539 113

17 24 676 105 644 33

18 68 745 32 676 69

19 0 745 69 745 0

20 23 768 0 745 23

21 85 853 23 768 85

22 84 938 85 853 84

23 100 1038 84 938 100

24 92 1130 100 1038 92

25 46 1176 92 1130 46

26 0 1176 46 1176 0

27 0 1176 0 1176 0

28 126 1302 0 1176 126

29 51 1353 126 1302 51

30 105 1458 111 1413 45

31 97 1555 142 1555 0

 

1. On 01.05.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  May 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24

Jul-24

Aug-24

Sep-24

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-24 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-24 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-25 27 222 27 222 0

Feb-25 95 318 95 318 0

Mar-25 78 396 78 396 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


